# CH \$2640.00 737203

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALCOA INC.		10/26/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arconic Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Isabella St.	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73720361	REYNOBOND	
Serial Number:	86816510	M MARSON	
Serial Number:	74683892	REYNOLITE	
Serial Number:	78947281	AA	
Serial Number:	78093199	SEVERE SERVICE	
Serial Number:	86074203	MARSON	
Serial Number:	77793022	ROSAN	
Serial Number:	77305943	MARSON	
Serial Number:	78980142	AA	
Serial Number:	78836587	QC-10	
Serial Number:	77339359	XBR	
Serial Number:	75396309	DURAGLOSS	
Serial Number:	77016138	K	
Serial Number:	77016140	К	
Serial Number:	77021930	EE	
Serial Number:	77415204	BOBTAIL	
Serial Number:	77218842	REYNOLUX	
Serial Number:	72248847	RAINLOCK	
Serial Number:	87137042		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0286

900384893

Serial Number:         87136991         NATURE AT WORK           Serial Number:         86286488         FANTASTIC FINISHES           Serial Number:         73646802         SPECUL-AIR           Serial Number:         73730171         QC-7           Serial Number:         73758926         E-COAT           Serial Number:         74042489         HUG-A-LUG           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555           Serial Number:         75298398         TRANSLITE		
Serial Number:         73646802         SPECUL-AIR           Serial Number:         73730171         QC-7           Serial Number:         73758926         E-COAT           Serial Number:         74042489         HUG-A-LUG           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         73730171         QC-7           Serial Number:         73758926         E-COAT           Serial Number:         74042489         HUG-A-LUG           Serial Number:         74468123           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         73758926         E-COAT           Serial Number:         74042489         HUG-A-LUG           Serial Number:         74468123           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         74042489         HUG-A-LUG           Serial Number:         74468123           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         74468123           Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         74635058         TUFF TAB           Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         74704310         CU31           Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         74704311         C405           Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         75145214         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         75145215         ALCALYTE           Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number:         75258258         C555		
Serial Number: 75298398 TRANSLITE		
	TRANSLITE	
Serial Number: 73652596 ALUMAX	ALUMAX	
Serial Number:         73247764         MIC 6		
Serial Number: 87012990 TECTUR-AL SUREFORM		
Serial Number: 86547197 BRITE		
Serial Number: 87013003 TECTUR-AL VIRTUPRO		
Serial Number: 75699661 DURA-BRIGHT		
Serial Number: 78214587 DURA-FLANGE		
Serial Number: 78035825 HYGENIUS		
Serial Number: 77651644 NANOOXIDE		
Serial Number: 77952105 ARMX		
Serial Number: 85447589 M-SERIES		
Serial Number: 77980572 CALCULIGHTER		
Serial Number: 77687098 LVL ONE		
Serial Number: 77837288 CLEARWALL		
Serial Number: 85737714 THREAD-SERT		
Serial Number:         77771576         HUCK 360		
Serial Number: 77822620 MAKE AN IMPACT		
Serial Number: 86272932 SPLINE-LOK		
Serial Number: 77937853 FLITE-TITE		
Serial Number: 85066755 ECOWISE		
Serial Number: 85052395 VERSOLEIL		
Serial Number: 77952130 XT		
Serial Number: 85125958 ECOCLEAN	ECOCLEAN	
Serial Number: 85096340 DRIVING YOUR BOTTOM LINE		

Serial Number:         86627698         COLORKAST           Serial Number:         85125962         ECOCLEAN           Serial Number:         85667506         RENU-AL           Serial Number:         85410909         OPTIQ           Serial Number:         86064281         NEWT           Serial Number:         85703518         H           Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86563101	
Serial Number:         85667506         RENU-AL           Serial Number:         85410909         OPTIQ           Serial Number:         86064281         NEWT           Serial Number:         85703518         H           Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         866204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225	
Serial Number:         85410909         OPTIQ           Serial Number:         86064281         NEWT           Serial Number:         85703518         H           Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         <	
Serial Number:         86064281         NEWT           Serial Number:         85703518         H           Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86311633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         8653101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         8653101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497	
Serial Number:         85703518         H           Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86211633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86571757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         85782448         INFRAME           Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         85161723         SUPER-SHRINK GRIP           Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86211633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         85266169         EVALUATOR           Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         863111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         85336729         SOLECTOR           Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86233967         TECTUR-AL           Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86084450         PROSTRENGTH           Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86409004         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86204779         DESIGN LINE           Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86163909         HUCKGUARD           Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86085376         MAGNAFORCE           Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86144788         INTEGRA-FUSE           Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86233730         PHOSPHO-LOCK           Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86111633         KLIK-LOCK           Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86272949         ADVANCING A WORLD IN MOTION           Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86341091         FAR REACH           Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86413225         SUPRACAST           Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86271757         MAXFORM           Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number:         86563101         TEMPER-AL           Serial Number:         86415497         ISOPOUR	
Serial Number: 86415497 ISOPOUR	
Covid Number: 06500040 METDOVIEW	
Serial Number: 00000040 WETROVIEW	
Serial Number: 86526539 RSR	
<b>Serial Number:</b> 86417512 951	
Serial Number: 86482156 AMPLIFORGE	
Serial Number: 86081012 AUTO-BULB	
Serial Number: 86004196 PRISMFX	
Serial Number: 86079396 ULTRA ONE	
Serial Number: 85963812 SNAP TAIL	
Serial Number: 85782445 VENDFAST	
Serial Number: 86364235 INSPIRIENCE	
Serial Number: 86271736 MAX FORM	
Serial Number: 86346811 HUCK DREAM TOOL	
Serial Number: 86941314 ARCONIC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86949909	
Serial Number:	86563108	PERFORM-AL
Serial Number:	87147433	ARCONIC MICROMILL
Serial Number:	87194283	M DRAW
Serial Number:	87194279	M SAFE
Serial Number:	87194274	M TOUGH
Serial Number:	87194272	M FORCE
Serial Number:	86917967	INSULPOUR
Serial Number:	86764211	DIONIUM
Serial Number:	85325018	FC43

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Alcoa Inc to Arconic Inc. - change of name#page1.tif source=Alcoa Inc to Arconic Inc. - change of name#page2.tif source=Alcoa Inc to Arconic Inc. - change of name#page3.tif source=Alcoa Inc to Arconic Inc. - change of name#page4.tif

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/28/2016

#### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Pedro A. Cortés , Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Oct 28, 2016 Effective Oct 31, 2016 - Pages (5)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC161028151330-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

#### PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Entity#: 10514 Date Filed: 10/28/2016 Effective Date: 10/31/2016 Pedro A. Cortés

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Return document by mail to: CSC Order #34109164-5 Name	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)
Address	I KODISKA TARK HARIK KATITUTA OMAT ITAKI DARKO DARKI ALIMA OMAT ALIMA ITAKI KOKA ZAH TODA
Corporation Service Company  (xx)Return document by email to: cscpa@cscinfo.com	TCO161028JF0299
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be	pe su
Fee: \$70	
Check one:	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
The name of the corporation is:  Alcoa Inc.	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	
(a) Number and Street City S	State Zip County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o: CT Corporation System	County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:	Act of April 29, 1874, No. 32
4. The date of its incorporation: 09/18/1888 (MM/DD/YYY)	m en
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	
	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on: 10/31/2016  Date (MM/I	

2016 OCT 28 AM 9: 51

DEPT OF STATE

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the sharehold or § 5914(a).	ders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
The amendment was adopted by the board of	directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	set forth in full, is as follows
The amendment adopted by the corporation is part hereof.	s set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation superse	ede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
	corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to
	be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this  26 day of 60 be 1, 2016
	26 day of 60 to be 1, 2016.
	ALCOA INC.  Name of Corporation
	and Frances
	Signature
	WI an Uneflegal officer

#### **EXHIBIT A TO**

#### Articles of Amendment of Alcoa Inc.

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended so that, as amended, it shall read in its entirety:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Arconic Inc."

Article FIFTH of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended by adding at the end thereof a new section "7" stating as follows:

"7. <u>Uncertificated Shares</u>. Shares of Common Stock, or any part thereof, to the extent determined by the Board of Directors, shall be uncertificated; provided that this section 7 shall not apply to shares represented by a certificate until the certificate is surrendered to the corporation."

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0293

**RECORDED: 11/15/2016**